APPLICATION
POLYCAB 2XWaY/2XFaY SC, stranded compacted copper
conductor, XLPE insulated and PVC sheathed armoured
cable confirming to IS 7098-1 is suitable for AC single
phase or three phase (earthed or unearthed) systems with
rated voltage up to and including 1100 V. This cable is also
suitable for DC systems with rated voltage up to and
including 1500 V to earth.

Thickness
of
Insulation
Nominal
dimension
of Armour
round wire
Minimum
thickness of
outer sheath
Overall
Diameter
Weight
(Approx.)
n x mm² mm mm mm mm kg/km
LVIS09CXAWY2001C010SA001P 1 x 10 1 1.4 1.24 12 219
LVIS09CXAWY2001C016SA002S 1 x 16 1 1.4 1.24 13 281
LVIS09CXAWY2001C025SA002S 1 x 25 1.2 1.4 1.24 14 390
LVIS09CXAWY2001C035SA002S 1 x 35 1.2 1.4 1.24 16 485
LVIS09CXAWY2001C050SA002S 1 x 50 1.3 1.4 1.24 17 608
LVIS09CXAWY2001C070SA002S 1 x 70 1.4 1.4 1.24 19 817
LVIS09CXAWYL001C095SA001S 1 x 95 1.4 1.6 1.4 22 1102
LVIS09CXAWY2001C120SA002S 1 x 120 1.5 1.6 1.4 23.5 1339
LVIS09CXAWY2001C150SA002S 1 x 150 1.7 1.6 1.4 24.5 1615
LVIS09CXAWY2001C185SA002S 1 x 185 1.9 1.6 1.4 26.5 1976
LVIS09CXAWY2001C240SA001S 1 x 240 2 1.6 1.4 29 2508
LVIS09CXAWY2001C300SA002S 1 x 300 2.1 1.6 1.56 31.5 3078
LVIS09CXAWY2001C400SA001S 1 x 400 2.4 2 1.56 36 3962
LVIS09CXAWY2001C500SA001S 1 x 500 2.6 2 1.56 39.5 4969
LVIS09CXAWY2001C630SA001S 1 x 630 2.8 2 1.72 43 6318
LVIS09CXAWY2001C800SA001S 1 x 800 3.1 2 1.88 48.5 7990
LVIS09CXAWY2001C01KSA002S 1 x 1000 3.3 2.5 2.04 54 10051
2XFaY
Product code Nominal
cross-
sectional
area
Nominal
Thickness
of
Insulation
Nominal
dimension
of Armour
Flat wire
Minimum
thickness of
outersheath
Overall
Diameter
Weight
(Approx.)
n x mm² mm mm mm mm kg/km
LVIS09CXAFY2001C095SA002S 1 x 95 1.4 4x0.8 1.4 18.6 1036
LVIS09CXAFY2001C120SA002S 1 x 120 1.5 4x0.8 1.4 20.4 1264
LVIS09CXAFY2001C150SA002S 1 x 150 1.7 4x0.8 1.4 22.2 1530
LVIS09CXAFY2001C185SA002S 1 x 185 1.9 4x0.8 1.4 24.4 1890
POLYCAB 2XWAY/2XFAY SC IS 7098-P1
POWER CABLE 650/1100 V AC
Document No.: PC0021.Rev No.: Rev21 26-12-2023 / We reserve the rights to make technical changes.
IN TOLL FREE 1800 267 0008 | enquiry@polycab.com | www.polycab.com Product Specification

Thickness
of
Insulation
Nominal
dimension
of Armour
Flat wire
Minimum
thickness of
outersheath
Overall
Diameter
Weight
(Approx.)
n x mm² mm mm mm mm kg/km
LVIS09CXAFY2001C240SA002S 1 x 240 2 4x0.8 1.4 26.6 2404
LVIS09CXAFY2001C300SA002S 1 x 300 2.1 4x0.8 1.56 29.6 2974
LVIS09CXAFY2001C400SA002S 1 x 400 2.4 4x0.8 1.56 33.2 3726
LVIS09CXAFY2001C500SA002S 1 x 500 2.6 4x0.8 1.56 36.7 4770
LVIS09CXAFY2001C630SA002S 1 x 630 2.8 4x0.8 1.72 41.2 6070
LVIS09CXAFY2001C800SA002S 1 x 800 3.1 4x0.8 1.88 45.1 7676
LVIS09CXAFY2001C01KSA002S 1 x 1000 3.3 4x0.8 2.04 50.6 9567
The above data is approximate & subject to manufacturing tolerance.
Electrical characteristics
Nominal